
Walnut Hills (0-1) -vs- Archbishop Moeller (1-0)
11/28/20 at Archbishop Moeller High School

 
 

 
 
Walnut Hills 65

Archbishop Moeller 81

Date: 11/28/20
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Archbishop Moeller High School
Referees: Andy Ey, Donald Crawford, Kevin Birkhofer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Walnut Hills 23 16 13 13 65
Archbishop Moeller 25 19 18 19 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Owen Murray * 28 7-15 5-11 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 3 2 0 19
21 Collin Miller * 28 6-10 5-8 0-0 2-4 6 2 6 0 0 3 17
14 Max Poynter * 26 4-8 0-2 4-4 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 1 12
30 Trent Borgmann * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 2 0 0 4
01 Javion Bostic * 23 1-6 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 2
05 Yeremyyah Yiserael 4 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
32 Aaron Odum 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3
00 Austin Miller 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 3 1 0 0
13 Devin Floyd 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brandon Gassett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Kai Dietrich 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 23-48 13-27 6-8 13-12 25 15 14 17 3 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 7-11   63.64 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 23-48   47.9 % 13-27   48.1 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 6 1st-06:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WILLIAMS,Alex * 29 7-14 5-10 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 5 21
51 DUNCOMB,Logan * 27 8-17 0-1 5-8 6-3 9 1 2 1 0 2 21
35 NOYES,Aidan * 27 4-8 3-6 3-5 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 14
12 MAHAFFEY,Evan * 24 4-4 1-1 4-5 2-2 4 4 5 1 0 0 13
01 TURNER,Aidan * 27 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 8 6 1 4 5
02 WILLIAMS,Nick 11 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
22 KATTUS,Josh 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 GEORGE,Zach 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 JACKSON,Elijah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 BUSCHELMANN,Mat 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 KLONNE,Carson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 BENNE,Ryan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 MEYER,Matt 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 162 26-48 11-21 18-24 12-13 25 11 20 10 2 11 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 26-48   54.2 % 11-21   52.4 % 18-24   75.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 7
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
02:55



1st Box Score
Walnut Hills 23

Archbishop Moeller 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Owen Murray 16 4-9 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 11
21 Collin Miller 15 5-7 5-7 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 0 0 2 15
14 Max Poynter 14 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
30 Trent Borgmann 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
1 Javion Bostic 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
5 Yeremyyah Yiserael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Aaron Odum 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
0 Austin Miller 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
13 Devin Floyd 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brandon Gassett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kai Dietrich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 81 14-26 9-17 2-2 7-4 11 6 10 8 1 3 39
53.8 % 52.9 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WILLIAMS,Alex 16 4-9 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 4 12
51 DUNCOMB,Logan 14 6-11 0-0 3-5 6-1 7 1 2 1 0 0 15
35 NOYES,Aidan 14 3-4 2-2 1-3 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 9
12 MAHAFFEY,Evan 13 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 5
1 TURNER,Aidan 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 3 0 1 0
2 WILLIAMS,Nick 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
22 KATTUS,Josh 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 GEORGE,Zach 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 JACKSON,Elijah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BUSCHELMANN,Mat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 KLONNE,Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BENNE,Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MEYER,Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 81 16-27 7-11 5-9 8-5 13 3 13 5 1 5 44
59.3 % 63.6 % 55.6 %



2nd Box Score
Walnut Hills 16

Archbishop Moeller 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Owen Murray 12 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 2 0 8
21 Collin Miller 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 2
14 Max Poynter 12 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
30 Trent Borgmann 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 Javion Bostic 12 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
5 Yeremyyah Yiserael 3 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
32 Aaron Odum 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Austin Miller 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
13 Devin Floyd 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brandon Gassett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kai Dietrich 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 79 9-22 4-10 4-6 6-8 14 9 4 9 2 1 26
40.9 % 40.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WILLIAMS,Alex 13 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 9
51 DUNCOMB,Logan 13 2-6 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 6
35 NOYES,Aidan 13 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
12 MAHAFFEY,Evan 11 2-2 1-1 3-4 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 8
1 TURNER,Aidan 13 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 4 3 1 3 5
2 WILLIAMS,Nick 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 KATTUS,Josh 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 GEORGE,Zach 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 JACKSON,Elijah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 BUSCHELMANN,Mat 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 KLONNE,Carson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BENNE,Ryan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MEYER,Matt 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 81 10-21 4-10 13-15 4-8 12 8 7 5 1 6 37
47.6 % 40.0 % 86.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Walnut Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Archbishop Moeller
07:46 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,COLLIN 07:16 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BOSTIC,JAVION --

07:00 TURNOVER  by TURNER,AIDAN
STEAL  by MILLER,COLLIN 06:57
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,COLLIN 06:39 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by BOSTIC,JAVION --

06:25 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by NOYES,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 06:08 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by MILLER,COLLIN --

05:59 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by BOSTIC,JAVION 05:25
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,COLLIN --
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,OWEN 05:19
REBOUND OFF by BORGMANN,TRENT --
TURNOVER  by BORGMANN,TRENT 05:15

05:13 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ALEX
05:10 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALEX

04:39 9-11 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,COLLIN 04:20 12-11 V 1
04:06 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

-- ASSIST  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
FOUL  by POYNTER,MAX 04:06

04:06 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
04:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
04:06 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,COLLIN 03:59 15-14 V 1
03:48 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by BOSTIC,JAVION 03:28

03:28 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MILLER,AUSTIN 03:28
SUB OUT by BORGMANN,TRENT 03:28
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 03:26 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by POYNTER,MAX --

03:03 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NOYES,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by MILLER,AUSTIN 02:47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
02:47 SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN
02:25 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
02:21 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by BOSTIC,JAVION 02:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ODUM,AARON 02:07
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JAVION 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIJAH
02:07 SUB OUT by TURNER,AIDAN



02:06 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by POYNTER,MAX 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALEX
01:51 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
TURNOVER  by ODUM,AARON 01:36

01:34 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ALEX
SUB IN by FLOYD,DEVIN 01:27
SUB IN by BORGMANN,TRENT 01:27
SUB OUT by MILLER,COLLIN 01:27
SUB OUT by MILLER,AUSTIN 01:27

01:27 SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN
01:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK
01:14 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by ODUM,AARON 01:06 21-21
ASSIST  by POYNTER,MAX --

00:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by NOYES,AIDAN

FOUL  by FLOYD,DEVIN 00:30
00:30 MISS FT by NOYES,AIDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:30 MISS FT by NOYES,AIDAN
00:30 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by NOYES,AIDAN

SUB IN by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 00:30
SUB IN by MILLER,COLLIN 00:30
SUB OUT by MURRAY,OWEN 00:30
SUB OUT by POYNTER,MAX 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by KATTUS,JOSH
00:30 SUB IN by GEORGE,ZACH
00:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX
00:30 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by ODUM,AARON 00:29
00:29 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ALEX
00:29 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX
00:29 SUB OUT by KATTUS,JOSH
00:29 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ZACH
00:28 21-24 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
FOUL  by ODUM,AARON 00:28

00:14 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
SUB IN by BOSTIC,JAVION 00:14
SUB IN by MURRAY,OWEN 00:14
SUB OUT by ODUM,AARON 00:14
SUB OUT by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by KATTUS,JOSH
00:14 SUB IN by GEORGE,ZACH
00:14 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by BORGMANN,TRENT 00:03 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,COLLIN --
SUB IN by POYNTER,MAX 00:00
SUB OUT by FLOYD,DEVIN 00:00

00:00 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:00 SUB IN by TURNER,AIDAN
00:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX
00:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIJAH
00:00 SUB OUT by KATTUS,JOSH
00:00 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ZACH



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Walnut Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Archbishop Moeller
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,COLLIN 07:39 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by MURRAY,OWEN --

06:58 26-28 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,OWEN 06:41
06:30 26-30 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:27
MISS JUMPER by BORGMANN,TRENT 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
06:06 26-33 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by POYNTER,MAX 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ALEX
05:54 TURNOVER  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

STEAL  by POYNTER,MAX 05:54
05:53 FOUL  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

GOOD FT by POYNTER,MAX 05:37 27-33 H 6
GOOD FT by POYNTER,MAX 05:37 28-33 H 5
SUB IN by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 05:37
SUB IN by MILLER,AUSTIN 05:37
SUB OUT by POYNTER,MAX 05:37
SUB OUT by BORGMANN,TRENT 05:37

05:19 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

BLOCK  by MILLER,AUSTIN 05:14
-- REBOUND OFF by NOYES,AIDAN

FOUL  by MILLER,AUSTIN 05:13
05:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
05:13 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
05:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
FOUL  by MILLER,AUSTIN 05:03

05:03 MISS FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:03 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
05:03 SUB IN by GEORGE,ZACH
05:03 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 04:57
04:54 STEAL  by TURNER,AIDAN
04:51 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,JAVION --
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 04:19 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,COLLIN --
SUB IN by ODUM,AARON 04:08
SUB OUT by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
04:08 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ZACH
04:06 MISS JUMPER by NOYES,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
04:01 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
03:58 31-36 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by BOSTIC,JAVION 03:33 33-36 H 3
03:26 33-39 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NICK
03:14 FOUL  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

SUB IN by POYNTER,MAX 03:14
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JAVION 03:14



03:14 SUB IN by GEORGE,ZACH
03:14 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,COLLIN --
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,OWEN 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,AIDAN
02:58 TURNOVER  by TURNER,AIDAN

SUB IN by BORGMANN,TRENT 02:58
SUB OUT by MILLER,AUSTIN 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
02:58 SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN

GOOD JUMPER by POYNTER,MAX 02:41 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by BORGMANN,TRENT --

02:14 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NICK
02:14 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
02:14 SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN
02:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK
02:14 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by BORGMANN,TRENT 01:59 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by MURRAY,OWEN --

01:42 37-41 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,COLLIN 01:27
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,OWEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,OWEN 01:21 39-41 H 2

01:10 39-43 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,COLLIN 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,AIDAN

00:35 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

FOUL  by BORGMANN,TRENT 00:30
00:30 MISS FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:30 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

SUB IN by FLOYD,DEVIN 00:30
SUB IN by BOSTIC,JAVION 00:30
SUB OUT by ODUM,AARON 00:30
SUB OUT by BORGMANN,TRENT 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by GEORGE,ZACH
00:30 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by BOSTIC,JAVION 00:14
SUB IN by MILLER,AUSTIN 00:14
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JAVION 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:14 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ZACH
00:02 TURNOVER  by TURNER,AIDAN

STEAL  by MILLER,COLLIN 00:01
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Walnut Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Archbishop Moeller
FOUL  by MILLER,COLLIN 07:45

07:45 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
07:45 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,OWEN 07:27 41-46 H 5
ASSIST  by MILLER,COLLIN --

07:20 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN



07:04 41-49 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 06:46 44-49 H 5
ASSIST  by MILLER,COLLIN --

06:40 TURNOVER  by TURNER,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by BORGMANN,TRENT 06:07

06:06 STEAL  by TURNER,AIDAN
06:03 FOUL  by TURNER,AIDAN
06:03 TURNOVER  by TURNER,AIDAN

SUB IN by MILLER,AUSTIN 06:02
SUB OUT by BORGMANN,TRENT 06:02

05:56 FOUL  by NOYES,AIDAN
MISS FT by BOSTIC,JAVION 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOSTIC,JAVION 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,AIDAN
05:35 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by POYNTER,MAX 05:26

05:26 BLOCK  by TURNER,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

05:18 TURNOVER  by TURNER,AIDAN
STEAL  by MILLER,COLLIN 05:16
GOOD JUMPER by POYNTER,MAX 04:50 46-49 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,COLLIN --

04:25 46-52 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by POYNTER,MAX 04:01 48-52 H 4
03:53 48-54 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,AIDAN
FOUL  by MILLER,AUSTIN 03:53

03:53 MISS FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,COLLIN --
SUB IN by BORGMANN,TRENT 03:53
SUB IN by ODUM,AARON 03:53
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JAVION 03:53
SUB OUT by MILLER,AUSTIN 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by GEORGE,ZACH
03:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,COLLIN 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,ZACH

03:11 MISS 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,OWEN 03:04

03:04 STEAL  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
03:04 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

BLOCK  by MURRAY,OWEN 03:04
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BOSTIC,JAVION 03:04
SUB OUT by MURRAY,OWEN 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX
03:04 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ZACH

FOUL  by BOSTIC,JAVION 02:58
02:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
02:58 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
02:43 48-56 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by POYNTER,MAX 02:30
FOUL  by BORGMANN,TRENT 02:02

02:02 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ALEX
02:02 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ALEX

SUB IN by MURRAY,OWEN 02:02
SUB OUT by POYNTER,MAX 02:02



02:02 SUB IN by GEORGE,ZACH
02:02 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by ODUM,AARON 01:53
01:52 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ALEX
01:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK

BLOCK  by MURRAY,OWEN 01:47
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,OWEN 01:31
SUB IN by FLOYD,DEVIN 01:30
SUB OUT by MILLER,COLLIN 01:30
FOUL  by FLOYD,DEVIN 01:24

01:24 48-59 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NICK
01:24 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NICK

SUB IN by POYNTER,MAX 01:24
SUB IN by MILLER,COLLIN 01:24
SUB OUT by FLOYD,DEVIN 01:24
SUB OUT by ODUM,AARON 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
01:24 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIJAH
01:24 SUB OUT by TURNER,AIDAN
01:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by POYNTER,MAX 01:18 50-60 H 10
00:46 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ALEX
00:44 SUB IN by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
00:44 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by BORGMANN,TRENT 00:36
REBOUND OFF by BORGMANN,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 00:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOSTIC,JAVION 00:16
REBOUND OFF by POYNTER,MAX --

00:13 FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by POYNTER,MAX 00:13 51-60 H 9
GOOD FT by POYNTER,MAX 00:13 52-60 H 8
SUB IN by FLOYD,DEVIN 00:13
SUB OUT by MURRAY,OWEN 00:13

00:00 MISS 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

00:00 52-62 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Walnut Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Archbishop Moeller
SUB IN by FLOYD,DEVIN 08:00
SUB OUT by MURRAY,OWEN 08:00
FOUL  by BORGMANN,TRENT 07:48

07:48 MISS FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:48 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
SUB IN by MURRAY,OWEN 07:48
SUB IN by MILLER,AUSTIN 07:48
SUB OUT by FLOYD,DEVIN 07:48
SUB OUT by BORGMANN,TRENT 07:48
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,COLLIN 07:40 54-63 H 9
ASSIST  by MILLER,AUSTIN --

07:33 54-66 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 07:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOSTIC,JAVION 06:58

06:39 MISS 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN



REBOUND DEF by MILLER,COLLIN --
MISS JUMPER by BOSTIC,JAVION 06:28
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AUSTIN --

06:27 FOUL  by NOYES,AIDAN
06:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
06:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX

TURNOVER  by MILLER,AUSTIN 06:24
06:23 STEAL  by TURNER,AIDAN

FOUL  by MILLER,COLLIN 06:23
06:23 54-67 H 13 GOOD FT by TURNER,AIDAN
06:23 54-68 H 14 GOOD FT by TURNER,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by POYNTER,MAX 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

FOUL  by BOSTIC,JAVION 06:05
06:05 54-69 H 15 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
06:05 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
06:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX
06:05 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,COLLIN 05:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 05:38 57-70 H 13

05:28 MISS 3PTR by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ALEX

05:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:06 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,JAVION --
TURNOVER  by POYNTER,MAX 04:55

04:54 STEAL  by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
FOUL  by BOSTIC,JAVION 04:53

04:53 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by NOYES,AIDAN
04:53 57-72 H 15 GOOD FT by NOYES,AIDAN
04:53 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
04:53 SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,OWEN 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

04:19 MISS JUMPER by DUNCOMB,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,COLLIN --

04:19 FOUL  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by POYNTER,MAX 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
03:58 57-74 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,AIDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN
03:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK
03:45 FOUL  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AUSTIN 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALEX

03:20 57-76 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ALEX
TURNOVER  by MILLER,AUSTIN 03:03

03:02 STEAL  by TURNER,AIDAN
SUB IN by ODUM,AARON 02:57
SUB IN by BORGMANN,TRENT 02:57
SUB IN by FLOYD,DEVIN 02:57
SUB IN by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 02:57
SUB IN by GASSETT,BRANDON 02:57
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JAVION 02:57
SUB OUT by MURRAY,OWEN 02:57
SUB OUT by POYNTER,MAX 02:57
SUB OUT by MILLER,COLLIN 02:57
SUB OUT by MILLER,AUSTIN 02:57

02:55 57-79 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MAHAFFEY,EVAN



-- ASSIST  by TURNER,AIDAN
GOOD 3PTR by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 02:26 60-79 H 19

02:08 FOUL  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
02:08 TURNOVER  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
02:08 SUB IN by KATTUS,JOSH
02:08 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIJAH
02:08 SUB IN by KLONNE,CARSON
02:08 SUB IN by GEORGE,ZACH
02:08 SUB IN by BUSCHELMANN,MAT
02:08 SUB OUT by TURNER,AIDAN
02:08 SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN
02:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX
02:08 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
02:08 SUB OUT by DUNCOMB,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 01:41 63-79 H 16
01:17 63-81 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by KATTUS,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,ZACH
SUB IN by DIETRICH,KAI 01:15
SUB OUT by BORGMANN,TRENT 01:15
MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,DEVIN 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KATTUS,JOSH
00:19 MISS 3PTR by KATTUS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by GASSETT,BRANDON --
00:13 FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 00:13 64-81 H 17
GOOD FT by YISERAEL,YEREMYYAH 00:13 65-81 H 16

00:13 SUB IN by MEYER,MATT
00:13 SUB IN by BENNE,RYAN
00:13 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIJAH
00:13 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ZACH


